

## SUSSEX PRIDE WWW.SUSSEXPRIDE.ORG 302 | 265 | 4165

12/4/2024

Lisa Soens
Gay Women of Rehoboth
gaywomenofrehoboth@gmail.com

David Mariner Sussex Pride (302) 265-4165 info@sussexpride.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## GWOR and Sussex Pride Offer New Year's Eve Celebration at the Rehoboth Beach Convention Center

Gay Women of Rehoboth and Sussex Pride are hosting a New Year's Eve celebration at the Rehoboth Beach Convention Center from 6 to midnight. The Girls Room, one of the area's most popular bands, plays from 6 to 9, followed by DJ Riddic – an in-demand DJ well known in the area -- spinning tunes until midnight. Doors open at 5:30. Tickets are \$40 in advance or \$50 at the door and include a champagne toast at midnight. Private tables seating 10 are available at \$500. Tickets can be purchased at: <a href="mailto:sussexpride.org/events/jingle">sussexpride.org/events/jingle</a>

Gay Women of Rehoboth was created to embrace diversity, culture, and differences in the gay women's community in Rehoboth. Their focus is on education, the arts, and social and entertainment events with special attention to women military and first responders. A 501(c)3 organization as of three years ago, GWOR has brought nationally known female musicians and comedians to Rehoboth. Now entering its third year, GWOR is filling Rehoboth's entertainment calendar for 2025, starting with a music and comedy review January 18 at the Convention Center.

Sussex Pride was established to celebrate, strengthen, and support the LGTBQ+ community in Sussex County and Delaware. Their focus parallel's GWOR: arts and culture, health and wellness, social and support groups, and advocating for the community. Sussex Pride is also a 501(c)3 organization. For further information on GWOR, email <a href="mailto:gaywomenofrehoboth@gmail.com">gaywomenofrehoboth@gmail.com</a>. Email <a href="mailto:info@sussexpride.org">info@sussexpride.org</a> for information on Sussex Pride.

## **SUSSEX PRIDE**

Sussex Pride works to celebrate, strengthen, and support the LGBTQ+ community in Sussex County and the state of Delaware, working through a social justice lens. We focus on arts & culture, health & wellness, social and support groups, and advocacy for our community. (<a href="https://www.sussexpride.org">www.sussexpride.org</a>)